MANUAL FOR
SIDE DELIVERY RAKE

MODEL HE-160/210/260

FRANSGARD MASKINFABRIK A/S
FREDBJERG

DK - 9640 FARSO

DENMARK

PHONE : + 45 98 632122
Fax : + 45 98 631865






PAGE 1

BT e NG OF EACH

- HE- HE- HE-
DESCRIPTION ' GLD. HOG. 160 2310 2aD
30 MM OUTSIDE CIRCLIP B 8 8
BALL. BERRING 6006 RS 13-30 b4 L is
1/8" GREASENIPLE 45 HIZH L I Iy
HOUSING 30 MM 14-30 ! L i
V-BELT BPULLEY 06 L Ly &
SHAFT 30 MM 15-30 1 1 1
BALL BEARRING 6005 RS 1i6-25 2 2 2
HOUSING 25 MM 17-25 2 2 2
SHAFT TOR FPTO 18-25 1 1 1
V-BELT FULLEY 10 1 1 1
8 X 50 MM SPECIAL PIHN 1 1 1
V-BELT 09 1 - -
V-BELT B-10Z 09 - 1 -
V-BELT ©B-12& 03-260 - - 1
V-BELT PULLEY 05 1 1 1
25 MM QUTSIDE CIRCLIP 14 14 1k
TIGHTENING PULLEY 0g-B 1 1 1
BRACKET 0D8-A 1 1 1
ROLL 08-B 2 2 2
35 X 55 X 3 MM SHIM FZB. .5 5 5
TUBE-BRECKET 243 2 2 2
ADJUSTMENT PLATE 24 2 2 2
HANDLE 26 2 2 2
10 ¥ 30 MM STEELRSCEEW L L 4
10 ¥ 50 MM SPEC. PIN 7 7 7
SPRING 26-14 2 2 2
12 MM NUT FAB. L 4 4
10 MM NUT F7B. Li Ll i
5/16" LOCK MUT TUNE . ¥IB. 36 Ll 56
NYLONM BEARTHG ON V-BELT 35 18 22 28
BRACKET . 34 18 22 28
V-BELT D-140 : 07-160 2 - -
V-BELT D-173 a7 - 2 -
V-BELT D-220 07-260 - - 2
5/16" X 2 1/2" SCREWW FZEB. 36 Lk 56
SHAFT 30 MM 12-30 3 1 1
WHEELFORK 22 4 2 2
16 MM WUT ¥ZB. 2 2 2
PACKING 21-8 L Ly &
BAZLIL. BEARING 6005 21i-I Iy I 4
WHEEL, COMPL.L&.80/4.00 - 8§ 21 2 2 2
RIM GK 16 - 5/8" 21-C 2 2 2
SHAFT 2 2 2
16 X 160 MM BOLT FZR 21-F 2 2 2
TYRE £.80/4.00 - 8 2L-R 2 2 2
TUBE FOR L.80/4.00 - B 21-B ) 2 2
5 ¥ 40 MM SPLIT FZB. 6 6 6
SPRING a0 & & 5]
L X 30 MM SPLIT FZB. 22 26 34
LDJUSTEMENT SHARFT 25 2 2 2
SWATHARM Ll - 1 1
3,5 MM COTTER PIN FZH. 4 L ]
10 X 1¢ MM STEELSCREW FZB. 23 22 22
10 MM NUT ¥ZB. b Ll biy

SPARE PART LIST FOR SIDE DELIVERY RAKES HE-160/210/260

7411431030
1160061
881500020
50417
50406
50418
1160051
50419
50420
50414
7641190225
50213
50413
50613
50406
7411431025
50412
50410
50411
740600057
50424
50425
50427
7460279010
741190285
40256
740390012
740320010
740400005
50436
50435
50208
50408
50608
740969999
50416
50423
7403320016
1342000
1160050
1382000
1332000
1352000
740040530
1312006
1321000
741180225
504272
74118017¢
504326
50441
1220035
740210302
740320010




PAGE

2

SPARE PARTS LIST FOR SIDE DELIVERY RAKE HE-160/210/260

56

57
58
59
60
&1
62

T

S
£5
£6
67
60
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
G4
85
86
87
88
80
90
91
97
93
24

=g
wt

96

50401
50203
50403
50603
50202
50402
50602
50243
50443
50643
502L4
50644
L0203
15536
1210100
50424
50446
70150155
- 50428
741190215
50450

7460600030

1418110
740750030
50440
740420012
740211430
50439
740600039
740600022
50437
7431150710
50430
0431
50433
50445
50409
740080010
740320006
50481
50404
50405
50442
50434
740200123
50432
740750025
740330008
740600020
0415

02

i3

28

DESCRIETION

COVER

COVER IN FRONT LOWEST
COVER IN FRONT LOWEST
COVER IN FRONT LOWEST
COVER IN FRONT UPPER
COVER IN FRONT UPPER
COVER IN FRONT UPPER
COVER BEHIND LOWEST
COVER BEHIND

COVER BEHIND LOWEST
COVER BEHIND LOWEST
COVER BEHIND UPPER
22,5 ¥ b2 X 3 MM SHIM FIB.
TOWING PIN

10,0 MM SAFETY PIN
ARMHOLDER

BOLT

8 X 70 MM B. BOLT FZE,
SUPPORT LEG

8 X 40 MM SPEC. PIN -
DRIVE SHAERT

PTO-COVER
10,2 MM SPEC WASHER FZEH.
ARM WITH THREAD

12 MM LOCKNUT FZB.

12 ¥ 55 MM STEELBOLT FZB.
ARM

17 X 30 X 2 MM WASHER FZE.
17 X 30 ¥ 1 MM WASHER FZE.
NYLONBELRING ‘

it ¥ 20 X 25 MM SLEEVE S.
TINE

TINE

TICHTENING BRACKET

HAWDLE ,

TIGHT, BRACKET COMPLETE

€ X 16 MM S. SCREW FZE.

& MM WUT FZE.

SWATHARM, COMPLETE

COVER

COVER

COVER FOR RIM.

TINEHOLDER

g ¥ 25 MM STEELBOLT FZEB.
FIEDERBRACKET
§,2 MM WASHER
§ MM STEELNUT

FZB.
FZB.

18-25R

11 X 22 X 1,5 MM SHIM FZB.

36

1
e

36
37
30
31
32

08

20-R
Ol
O4-%

33

3C-B
30-R
30-B
30-5

8,5 ¥ 16 X 1 MM WASHER FZBH,

BOLT WITH WUT

11

NO OF EACH
HE- HE- HE-
160 210 260
A L b
1 - .
- 1 -
1 -— -
— ‘l -
- - 1
'l —
- - 1
1 — .
- - 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1~
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
26 24 24
9 11 1&
9 11 1k
9 11 1k
9 11 1k
22 26 32
18 22 28
18 22 28
9 11 14
5 11 14
18 22 28
2 2 )
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1. 1
1 .1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
4 4 b
9 11 14
27 33 42
27 33 432
27 33 42
27 33 42
36 kL 56
36 kL 56




